
St. John Fisher (4-5,0-2 UVC) -vs- NYU (9-2,1-0 UVC)
2/14/2026 at New York, NY (John A. Paulson Center)

 
 

 
St. John Fisher (4-5,0-2 UVC)

 
 
NYU (9-2,1-0 UVC)

Site: New York, NY (John A. Paulson Center)
Date: 2/14/2026   Attendance: 274   Time: 2:01 pm   
Officials:

Set Scores 1 2 3 4
St. John Fisher (1) 25 20 16 17
NYU (3) 23 25 25 25

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
6 La Robardiere, Gabe 4 8 2 21 .286 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 5 0 1 9.0
10 Calhoun, Aiden 4 1 0 5 .200 25 0 2 4 0 1 0 4 0 0 3.5
11 DeMaria, Jack 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Cohen, Tyler 4 0 0 1 .000 10 0 0 1 0 0 0 3 1 0 0.0
20 Perez, Guillermo 4 4 3 10 .100 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 4.5
21 Zimmerman, Luke 4 1 0 3 .333 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 2 1.0
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
5 Jackson, Casey 3 6 1 15 .333 1 0 0 2 0 1 0 6 0 3 6.5
1 Holmes, Connor 3 5 3 13 .154 0 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 7.5
13 Carwile, Connor 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
3 Welter, Coleton 3 2 3 7 -.143 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2.0
16 Kielbasinski, Avery 3 9 5 26 .154 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 10.0
7 Keoviengsamay, Sonepith 2 6 1 18 .278 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 4 0 1 9.0
19 Martinez, Giancarlo 2 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
18 Quinn, Alex 1 1 0 1 1.000 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 1.0
9 Barone, James 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
17 Hernandez, Evan 1 0 1 2 -.500 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 50 43 20 124 .185 40 1 6 16 1 8 1 43 1 8 54.0

Set K E TA %
1 15 4 33 0.333
2 11 4 26 0.269
3 7 10 33 -0.091
4 10 2 32 0.25

43 20 124 .185

Attack Set Serve Block Defense Rec
# Player SP K E TA PCT A E SA SE BS BA BE DIG BHE RE PTS
5 Nguyen, Devyn 4 1 0 3 .333 40 1 0 2 0 0 0 7 0 0 1.0
20 Evans, Emerson 4 21 5 41 .390 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 9 0 1 23.5
3 Hsu, Dylan 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
7 Tchaikovsky, Bennet 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 1 0.0
8 Clifford, Charlie 4 15 3 29 .414 1 0 0 7 0 1 0 8 0 1 15.5
10 Derkach, Artyom 4 6 4 20 .100 2 0 3 0 0 1 0 12 0 1 9.5
15 Agarwal, Veer 4 6 0 7 .857 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 9.0
16 Miller, Cade 4 2 0 10 .200 1 0 2 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 4.5
TM TEAM 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.0
23 Warter, Matthew 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 1.0
33 Ebeling, BoJameson 3 1 0 2 .500 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.0
17 Vasan, Krish 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
18 Li, Jeremy 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
4 Garst, Ethan 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0.0
22 Schatz, Riley 1 0 0 1 .000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Totals 47 52 12 114 .351 48 2 8 15 2 6 0 51 0 6 65.0



Set K E TA %
1 13 5 30 0.267
2 15 5 33 0.303
3 11 2 25 0.36
4 13 0 26 0.5

52 12 114 .351

1 2 3 4 Total
Tie scores 12 6 1 4 23
Lead changes 5 1 1 1 8

 
 


